Small Color Mark Sensor
With Built-In DC Amplifier
■  Fast, 1 ms maximum response time
     ideal for parts and package
     identification
■  Accurately detects colored marks
     against many different backgrounds
     by amount of contrast

constant current source;
1.2 cm, 5 cm 100 mA, 24 VDC
Ordering Information
■  SENSORS
Method of detection Diffuse reflective
Sensing distance 1.2 ±0.2 cm (0.47 ±0.08 in) 5 ±0.3 cm (1.97 ±0.12 in)
Light source Green LED Red LED
Mounting style Horizontal Vertical Vertical
Part number NPN output E3S-VS1E4 E3S-VS1E42 E3S-VS5E42R
PNP output E3S-VS1B4 E3S-VS1B42 E3S-VS5B42R
■  REPLACEMENT PARTS
■  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Description Part number
Mounting bracket (supplied with each sensor) E39-L6
Sensitivity adjuster knob (supplied with each sensor) E39-G1
Detecting marks on sealing material on a blister-pack
packaging line
Sorting packages by color mark and size
1
Receiver
E3S-AT11
Emitter
Output
E3S-VSE3S-VS
2
Specifications
Part number E3S-VS1❑4❑ E3S-VS5❑42R
Method of detection Diffuse reflective
Supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC
Current consumption 40 mA max.
Sensing distance 1.2 ±0.2 (0.47 ±0.08 in) 5 ±0.3 cm (1.97 ±0.12 in)